a Public Building Commission of Chicago
z Contractor Payment Information

Project: CDOT Street Concrete Flatwork (North Area)

Contract #: 22253-PS3012Q-001-000

Contractor: McDonagh Demolition Inc.
Payment Application: # 2

Amount Paid: $ 1,486,215.40

Date of Payment to Contractor: 12/4/24

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information
provided by Contractors on the Contractors’ payment applications. If
you are a subcontractor and have any questions regarding the
information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 10/28/2024

PROJECT: CDOT Collector Street Concrete Flatwork - Granville

Pay Application No.: 2

For the Period: 9/1/2024 to 10/10/2024

Contract No.: 22253-PS3012Q-001-000

In accordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on

Revenue Bonds

issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said

Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

Construction Account and has not been paid; and

retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of
current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer untit the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said

THE CONTRACTOR: McDonagh Demolition, Inc

FOR:

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ : $

1,486,215.40

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $1,905,937.94
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $1,905,937.94

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $

1,905,937.94

TOTAL RETENTION $

95,296.90

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,
but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $  95,296.90

e —" e

b) Liens and Other Withholding $ =
c) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ -

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) 3

1,810,641.04

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $

324,425.64

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $

1,486,215.40

Architect Engineer:

signature, date




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (2 of 3) PERIOD TO 1011072024
PBC CONTRA' 55563.£530120-001-000
PBCPROJECT 22253
——Wark Complated—
ftem #
or CSl
corresp
onds to Subcontractor Orignal contract Adjusted Contract PREVIOUS CURRENT Net previous.
SOV, Name Type of Work amount CHANGES Amount Cumglelel WORK CMPTL COMP Totsl to date Retainag: biled Net amount due| Remaining to bill
1 McDonagh Earth Excavation (Soll to Landfill) (McDonagh $ 66,006.00 | $ - $ 86,806.00 | 100% [$ 1672650 | § 5017950 }|$ 66906.00 (S 334530 |8 15053.85|§ 48506.85 |$ 3,345.30
Pavement Removal {McDonagh} $ 104,054.30 | § B $ 10405430 | 100% |$ 40581.18 [$ 6347312 |5 104,054.301% 520272 1S 3652306 |§ 6232853183 5202.71
Oriveway and Alley Return Pavement Removal (McOonagh) $ 3438240 | § - 3 34,382.40 | 100% |§ 34,382.40 $ 343824018 171812 1§ 3084416 | § 17181218 1,718.12
Curb Removal (McDonagh) $ 726180 = $ 7,261.80 | 100% 188807 |§ 537373 |8 7261801$ 36308 | § 168926 | § 510045 | $ 363.08
Combination Curb and Gutter Removal (McOonagh) $ 58,427.60 $ 5842760 | 100% |$ 4088832 | § 17,528.28 | § 5842760 ]S 292138 |8 3680938 | § 18686.83 | $ 2982138
8 |McDonagh Sidewalk Removal (McDonagh) $ 56,305.60 $ 5630560 | 100% [§ 20833.07 |§ 3547253 |8 56,305.60 81528 |3 18,748.76 | $ 3474056 | § 281528
7__|McDonagh Alley Pavement Removal (McDonagh) $ 2,558.40 3 2558.40 | 100% |$ 94661 | $ 161170 |§ 25584018 12762 48 B5185]8 157853 [ $ 127.82
8 [McDonagh Garage Apron Removal (McDonagh ] 243360 3 2,433.60 | 100% [§ 17035 | § 2263258 2433601$ 12168 | $ 15332 1§ 215860 | § 121.68
9 |McDanagh Sub-Base Granular Materia), Type B (McDonagh) $ 16,812.90 $ 1681260 f 100% |$ 422823 1§ 1266468 |§ 1691280 1% 84585 | $ 38054018$ 1226185]|§% 845.65
10 _|McDonagh Crushed Stone (Temporary Use} (McDonagh) S 15,663.17 $ 15663.17} 100% |$ 391578 1% 11,747.38 | $ 1566317 | § 783.16 | $. 35242118 1135580|§ 783.18
11a_[McDonagh PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE BASE COURSE, 8 IN (Mcdonagh) | § 41,885.45 3 4109545] 100% |S$ 682538 |§ 3517007 |$ 4198545)1% 209977 | $ 61428418 337528318 2089.77
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE BASE COURSE, 8 IN (Martinez
11b_|Martinez Frogs Frogs) ] 118,887.00 $ 119,887.00 § 100% |$ 1950108 | $ 10048581 |$ 118,887.001§ 59808.35 | § 1755088 | § 09643667 | $ 5989.35
HIGH EARLY STRENGTH PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE ALLEY
12a_[McDonagh PAVEMENT, 8 INCH (McDonagh. $ 13,8498.52 $ 1384852 | 100% |$ 147608 | § 1237344 |$ 1384952 1$ 69248 | § 1,32848 18 1182857 | § 682,48
HIGH EARLY STRENGTH PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE ALLEY
12b_|Martinez Frogs PAVEMENT, 8 INCH (Martinez Frogs| $ 46,165.05 $ 46,165.05 | 100% |§ 494028 18 4122477 |§ 4616505)$ 230825 )% 44482515 13941055 |% 2,308.25
HIGH EARLY STRENGTH PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE
13a_|McDonagh DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 8 INCH (McDonagh) $ 1295112 1§ - $ 12,851.12 ] 100% [$ 129867 |§ 116524518 12985112]$ 64756 | $ 1,168.80 1§ 1113476 [ § §47.56
HIGH EARLY STRENGTH PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE
DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 8 INCH (Martinez Frogs) 3 3237780 | § =) $ 3237780 ] 100% |$ 324668 | 2013112|§ 32377680]S 161889 |$ 292201 |$ 2783680 |8% 1,618.88
HIGH EARLY STRENGTH PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE
GARAGE APRON, 8 INCH (McDonagh) ] 4,080.22 $ 4,080.22 | 100% t] 408022 |5 408022|S 2040118 - 1S 387621193 204.01
HIGH EARLY STRENGTH FORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE
14b rog S 8,162.78 $ 8,162.78 | 100% $ 816278 18§ 816278 | § 40814 | $ -1 775464 |8 408,14
HIGH EARLY STRENGTH PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE
SIDEWALK, 8 INCH (McDonagh’ $ 8,504.35 $ 8,504.35] 100% |$ 5549.11 | § 28552418 850435]8§ 42522 | § 40042018 3084983 | § 42522
HIGH EARLY STRENGTH PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE
SIDEWALK, 8 INCH (Martinez Frog $ 28,313.60 $ 2831360 | 100% |$ 18,474.70 | § 9838.90 | § 28313601S 141568 13 1682723]% 1027069 | § 1,41588
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 IN (McDonagh) $ 5,884.70 $ 9984.70 | 100% [$ 13064 | § §854.06 | § ©984701§ 48924 |3 11758 |$ 9367580 | § 489.24
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 IN (Martinez Froj $ 188,684.00 $ 199,684.00 | 100% |$ 261283 |§ 19708117 | $ 19960400 )8 898470 | 23515518 187,357.75|§ 8,884.70
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE ADA CURB RAMP 5IN
McDonagh S 15,408.80 3 15408.80 § 100% ] 15,408.80 1540880 | § 77044 | S - |3 1463836 % 770.44
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE ADA CURB RAMP 5 IN (Martinez
rogs) 38,522.00 3 38,522.00 § 100% 3 38,522.00 38 00]$ 19261018 - |3 36585980|% 1,826.10
HIGH EARLY STRENGTH PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE ADA
CURB RAMP, 8 INCH (McDonagh) $ 1,277.10 $ 127710 | 100% 3 127710158 12771018 63.86 | § =13 12132518 63.86
HIGH EARLY STRENGTH PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE ADA o |
CURB RAMP, 8 INCH (Martinez Frogs) S 4.253.70 3 4,253.70 | 100% 3 425370 |83 42537018 21269 | $ - 13 404102 |3 21269
18a_[McDonagh DETECTABLE WARNING TILES (CAST IRON) (McDanagh) $ 14,470.80 S 14,470.80 | 100% $ 1447080 |8 14470801S 72354 |$ - 183 1374726 | % 723.54
18b_[Martinez Frogs DETECTABLE WARNING TILES (CAST IRON) (Martinez Frogs) $ 41,351,52 $ 4135152 | 100% $ 413515218 4135152)§ 206758 | $ - |S 3928384 18% 2,067,58
DRILL AND GROUT DOWELS AND TIE BARS (McDanagh) $ 18,022.84 $ 18,022.84 | 100 S 133843 | § 17668341 |5 190228418 95114 | § 120548 |3 1686621 |§ 951.14
DRILL AND GROUT DOWELS AND TIE BARS (Martinez Frogs) S 76,055.40 $ 7605540 ) 100% |S 535518 |§ 70700221$ 7605540]$ 38027718 481966 |8 6743287 |8 380277
CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B (McDonagh) 3 7,557.06 S 7.557.06 | 100% |$ 350.86 | § 71872018 75570615 3778518 32387 |8 68553318 377.85
21b_[Martinez Fro, CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B (Martinez Frogs) $ 21,585.80 3 2158590 ] 100% |$ 102780 | $  20558.00 | § 215858048 107930 | $ 92511 1% 1958150 | % 1,078.30
HIGH EARLY STRENGTH PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE
22a |McDonagh COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-V.12 (McDanagh $ B,832.86 $ 983286 | 100% |$ 701505[§ 2817.81 ]| § 983286 ] § 40164 |9 63135418 302767 |3 481.64
HIGH EARLY STRENGTH PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE
22b |[Martinez Frogs COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-V.12 (Martinez Frogs) $ 28,089.12 $ 28089.124 100% |$ 2003860} $ 8,048.52 28080.12|§ 140446 | § 1803564 |§ 864802 |8 1,404.46
COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-V.12
23a_|McDonagh (McDonagh) s £64,163.00 $ 6416300 100% [§5  B01401]s 56148095 6416300]s 320815(s  721261]5 53742248 3208.15
cDMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER. TYPE 8-V.12
23b |Mastinez Frags $  213,966.72 $ 21396672 | 100% |s 2672461 |5 187242115 21396672 |5 10,698.34 | 2405215 | § 179,216.24 10,698.34
DRAINAGE AND UTILITY STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED
24a|McDonagh McDonagh $ 7.800.00 $ 780000 100% s  330000|$  450000]$ 780000]s 3g000fs  297000|s 444000]$ 380,00
DRAINAGE AND UTILITY STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED (Martnez
24b_|Martinez Frogs Frogs) 3 26,000.00 $_ 2600000) 100% s  11,000.00 | 15,000.00 28000005 130000|S  ©800.00|$ 14800.00]8$ 1,300.00
DRAINAGE AND UTILITY STRUCTURES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED
253 _|McDonagh McDonagh) $ 3,360.00 3 3,360.00 | 100% 3 3,360.00 [ § __ 3,360.00 168.00 | § - 13 3192.00 ] 8§ 166.00
DORAINAGE AND UTILITY STRUCTURES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED
25b | Martinez Fro; Martinez Frogs) $ 11,200.00 $ 11,200.00 | 100% $ 11,200.00 [ $ 1120000 $ 560.00 | § - 1§ 1064000]% 560.00




FRAMES, SPECIAL (McDonagh) S 720.00 $ 72000 ] 100% S 7200018 720008 360018 =13 6840018 38.00
FRAMES, SPECIAL (Martinez Frogs) S 2,400.00 $ 2,400.00 | 100% $ 2400008 24000018 12000} § - 1S 2280008 120.00
27a_|McOonagh LIDS, SPECIAL (McDonagh) S 660.00 $ 660.00 | 100% S 660.00 | § 660001 33.00]% C ¥ ] 627.00 | $ 33.00 |
27b _|Martinez Frogs LIDS, SPECIAL (Martinez Frogs) $ 2,200.00 3 2,200.00 ] 100% S 22000018 2200001S$ 11000 |$ - 1$ 20900018 110,00
28 |McDonagh PULVERIZED TOPSOIL MIX (McDonagh s 4834375 $ 4834375] 100% [§ 145031 | 4680344 1§ 48343.75|S 241718 | S 130528 | § 4462128 |% 2417.19
28a_|McDanagh ROOT PRUNING (McDonagh} $ 5,720.00 S §720.00 | 100% 3 572000|% 572000)S$ 286.00 | § - |3 54340015 286.00
30__|McDonagh HYDRAULIC SEEDING (McDonagh) $ §,856.50 $ 5856.50 | 100% 3 5956505 585650185 2078318 - 1§ 5658688 207,83
31__|McDonagh CONSTRUCTION SIGN (McDonagh S 100,800.00 $ 100,800.00 | 100% $ 100800.00|$ 100800.00§S$ 5,040.00 | § - |8 057600018 5,040.00
REMOVE AND RELOCATE SIGN PANEL AND POLE ASSEMBLY
32 |McDanagh McDonagh; $ 650.00 3 650.00 | 100% 3 6500018 850001 % 325018 - 15 617.50 1S 32.50
33a_|McDonagh CURB PAINTING (McDonagh) $ 331.50 3 331,50 | 100% 3 3315018 3315018 1658 | § =13 31403 |5 16,58
PERMITTED SIDEWALK APPURTENANCE RELOCATION OR
34 _|McDonagh REPLACEMENT {McDonagh) $ 3 $ 0 #DIV/O} $ - $ = 1$ - 18 3 S -
35 |McDonagh GENERAL CONDITIONS (McDonagh) 3 243,268.01 3 243268.01 | 100% |$ 4822000 |$ 197,048.01 [$ 243,266.0118 12,163.40[S$ 41,588.00 | § 189,506.61 | $ 12,163.40
s =
TOTAL LUMP UM $ 1,805,937.94 $ 100% [$ 36047293 | $ 1,545485.01 | $1,905937.94 | § 95296.90 | § 324,425.64 | $1,486,215.40 { $ 95,296.90




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (3 of 3)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $1,905,937.94 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $1,905,937.94
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 5% RETAINED $95,296.90
[OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $1,905,937.94 NET AMOUNT EARNED $1,810,641.04
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT PAYMENTS $324,425.64
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $1,905,937.94 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $1,486,215.40
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $95,296.90

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of
Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or
arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim
could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
attorney's fee.

Name

Title \\or

Subscribed and sworn to before me thias‘ ok",’ 2024

Notary Public
My Commission expires: \\ > (}7

OFFICIAL SEAL
GRISELDA ROJAS

Notary Public, State of Hlinois
Commission No. 684153
My Commission Expires November 02, 2027




	CDOT Flatwork McDonagh (Granville) #2
	Pages from PA #2 - PA_KT_MCD_CDOTGranvillePayAppNo002R_20241106

